



ET

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Eric J. Gould a) Janna Buckmaster b) Todd Wilkens c) Paulus W. Trisnadi d) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MONKEYmedia, Inc. 611 S. Congress Ave.. Suite 310 Address: Austin, Texas 78704 3. Nature of conveyance Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Agreement Execution Date: Dec. 30 1999 & Jan. 3, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/433,614 The title of the (new) application is: POLY VECTORAL REVERSE NAVIGATION Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to: HICKMAN STEPHENS COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP P.O. Box 52037 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0746 Tel. No.: (408) 558-9950 Fax No.: (408) 558-9960 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 M Enclosed See Attached Document Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account No. 50-0384 (Order No. MNKYP005 * deficiency only) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 8. copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: Raymond E. Roberts

Registration No. 38,597



PATENT

In re the application of

Gould et al.

Application No. Unassigned

Filed: November 2, 1999

For: MULTIDIMENSIONAL FILE

ADDRESSING

Examiner: Unknown

Art Unit: Unassigned

Atty. Docket No. MNKYP009

Date: January 14, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on January 14, 2000 .

Francesca Goldston

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box: Missing Parts Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In response to the Notice to File Missing Parts of Application--Filing Date Granted dated December 1, 1999, Applicants hereby attach an original executed Declaration and Power of Attorney, an Assignment document, an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet, Small Entity Statement and the copy of the Notice to be returned with this response.

Applicants are also attaching Check No. 5059 for \$105.00 in payment of the filing fees, surcharge, and assignment recordation fee. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any other fees that may be due to our Deposit Account No. 50-0384 (Order No. MNKYP009). A copy of this sheet is enclosed for this purpose.

01/21/2000 MSHIFERA 00000033 09433614

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

Respectfully submitted,

HICKMAN/STEPHENS COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP

L. Keith Stephens Reg. No. 32,632

P.O. Box 52037 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0746 (408) 558-9950

PATENT

REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

POLY VECTORAL REVERSE NAVIGATION

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 1999, and which bears the Application No. 09/433,614.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to **MONKEY media**, **Inc.**, a Texas corporation having a place of business at 611 S. Congress Ave., Suite 310, Austin, Texas 78704, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No.: MNKYP005

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0353

	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).			
1)	Signature: Date: 1-3-2000 Typed Name: Eric Justin Gould			
County	of Travis			
State o	f <u>lexas</u>) ss.			
On this 3 day of, in the year				
`	WITNESS my hand and official seal. NANCE CARMACK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2031 (SEAL)			
Signati	My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2031 (SEAL)			
2) County State o	Signature: Jum Jum Date: 1/3/00 Typed Name: Japria/Buckmaster of Yavis) ss. f Parts			
On this 3 day of, in the year, before me,				
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. are MCCOMICC NANGEEABLACK			
Signati	Notary Public, State of Texas			
	My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2301			

Attny Docket No.: MNKYP005

3) Signature: Typed Name:		Date: <u>/</u> 2	2/30/99		
County of County) ss.				
On this 30th day of Lecender, in the year 1999, before me, personally appeared Todd Wilkens, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
WITNESS Signature	my hand and official seal.		NANCE CARMACK E AL) To Public, State of Texas The Bridge Aug. 13, 2001		
County of State of			anuary 3, 2000		
On this 3 day of (), in the year (), before me, which instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
WITNESS Signature	my hand and official seal.		(SEAL)		
			NANCE CARMACK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2031		

Attny Docket No.: MNKYP005

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0355